12 F
4.00 mm /
0.157”
 2.90 mm /
0.117”
2.80 mm /
0.112”
8.5 F

precautions and warnings, where applicable.
Deflectable Steerable Guiding Sheath
ORDERING GUIDE — Interventional Models
Model #
Set
(One per box)
Sheath
Inner
Diameter
Usable
Sheath
Length
Usable
Dilator
Length
Curve
Bend
STANDARD
DST0654509 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0654517 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0654522 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 22 mm
DST0655507D2* 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 7 mm
DST0655509 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0655517 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0655522 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 22 mm
DST0656509 6.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
DST0659009 6.5 F 90 cm 108 cm 9 mm
TD
DST0654509TD 6.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0655509TD 6.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0656509TD 6.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
STANDARD
DST0704509 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0704517 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0704522 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 22 mm
DST0705509 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0705517 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0705522 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 22 mm
DST0706509 7 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
DST0706530 7 F 65 cm 83 cm 30 mm
DST0709009 7 F 90 cm 108 cm 9 mm
TD
DST0704509TD 7 F 45 cm 63 cm 9 mm
DST0705509TD 7 F 55 cm 73 cm 9 mm
DST0706509TD 7 F 65 cm 83 cm 9 mm
Model #
Set
(One per box)
Sheath
Inner
Diameter
Usable
Sheath
Length
Usable
Dilator
Length
Curve
Bend
STANDARD
DST0854517 8.5 F 45 cm 63 cm 17 mm
DST0855517 8.5 F 55 cm 73 cm 17 mm
DST0856517 8.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 17 mm
DST0856530 8.5 F 65 cm 83 cm 30 mm
DST0859017 8.5 F 90 cm 108 cm 17 mm
STANDARD
DST1209030 12 F 90 cm 108 cm 30 mm
DST12010035 12 F 100 cm 118 cm 35 mm
STANDARD
DST1357139 13.5 F 71 cm 89 cm 39 mm
* Contains second soft dilator with 80 cm usable length.
Shaft Configurations
Set Contains
•	 (1) Destino™ Twist steerable guiding sheath

precautions and warnings, where applicable.
Deflectable Steerable Guiding Sheath
ORDERING GUIDE — Transseptal Models
Product Description
The Oscor Destino™ Twist is a steerable guiding sheath that offers a deflectable tip with
an ergonomic handle. The Destino™ Twist is the ultimate tool in gaining access to the most
difficult to reach sites while maintaining hemostasis with Oscor SureSeal™ technology. The
Destino™ Twist is your one sheath solution intended to facilitate the intracardiac, renal, and
peripheral placements of diagnostic and therapeutic devices.
Features
•	 Ergonomic handle with clear imprint of the curve deflection, french size and sheath length
•	 Tip position indicator showing neutral or deflected curve
• 	Accurate tip deflection response to handle collar rotation
• 	Soft, atraumatic tip reduces potential for trauma and provides smooth transition to catheter
• 	Radiopaque tip marker enhances fluoro visibility
• 	Curve retention for accurate catheter placement
• 	Hydrophobic coated sheath improves access
• 	Braided Flexsteer™ shaft provides exceptional control torqueability, and kink resistance
• 	Snap-locking dilator connector
• 	Accepts maximum guidewire up to 0.038”/0.97 mm
P: 727.937.2511
F: 727.934.9835
E: sales@oscor.com
CAUTION: Federal Law restricts this device to sale by or on the
order of a physician (U.S.A.). Please refer to the instructions for
use for a complete lisiting of the indications, contraindications,
precautions and warnings, where applicable.
Deflectable Steerable Guiding Sheath
ORDERING GUIDE — Transseptal Models
Model #
Set
(One per box)
A1
Sheath
Inner Diameter
A2
Usable
Sheath Length
B
Usable
Dilator Length
A3
Curve
Bend
C
Compatilble
Transseptal Needle
8.5 F STANDARD
DST0856717 8.5 F 67 cm 85 cm 17 mm 89 cm
DST0857317 8.5 F 73 cm 90 cm 17 mm 98 cm
DST0856722 8.5 F 67 cm 85 cm 22 mm 89 cm
DST0857322 8.5 F 73 cm 90 cm 22 mm 98 cm
DST0856750 8.5 F 67 cm 85 cm 50 mm 89 cm
DST0857350 8.5 F 73 cm 90 cm 50 mm 98 cm
12 F STANDARD
DST1207122 12 F 71 cm 89 cm 22 mm 98 cm
DST1207522 12 F 75 cm 93 cm 22 mm 98 cm
DST1207139 12 F 71 cm 89 cm 39 mm 98 cm
DST1207150 12 F 71 cm 89 cm 50 mm 98 cm
DST1207550 12 F 75 cm 93 cm 50 mm 98 cm
13.5 F STANDARD
DST1357139 13.5 F 71 cm 89 cm 39 mm 98 cm
Set Contains
•	 (1) Destino™ Twist steerable guiding sheath